N1306010990 Rev F     1(43)
Ground Pile Management
Product Manual
Minneapolis, MN US
Phone: (763) 544-4197
Fax: (763) 544-4419
extroncompany.com

°F
°C
2.10 Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Gateway 115/240 VAC, Cell N1111010740
Gateway 480 VAC, Cell N1111010742
Gateway 115/240 VAC, Ethernet N1111010744
Gateway Power Loss Indicator N1306010760
Gateway Wind Speed Kit (Anemometer) N1111010751
ERM Subscription: 2 Year N1111010714
ERM Subscription: 3 Year N1111010715
ERM Subscription: 5 Year N1111010713
PERATURE PROBE
N1306010990 Rev F     18(43)
3.0 TEMPERATURE PROBES
The Temperature Probes are mainly installed in Bunkers or Piles.  It periodically reads the temperature

°F
°C
3.8 Ordering Information
Length (Ft) External Antenna Part Number
25  N1111010730 (Obsolete)
25 X N1111010731 (Obsolete)
30  N1111010732 (Obsolete)
25  N1505020721
30  N1505020730
60  N1505020760
Description Part Number
Probe Storage Tote 14931000
Probe Batteries 40000310
Post Puller 3000018200
Probe Installation Kit N1111010019
N1306010990 Rev F     26(43)
4.0 CO2 NODE
The CO2 Node adds the ability to monitor CO2, Humidity, and Static Pressure of the grain.
4.1 Mechanical Installation